SB0192/439730/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 192</u> (First Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 1, strike "<u>one account</u>" and substitute "<u>a limited number of accounts</u>"; and in line 2, strike "<u>one State contribution</u>" and substitute "<u>a certain number of State contributions</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 21, in line 23, strike "<u>ONE</u>" and substitute "<u>NOT MORE THAN TWO</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>account</u>" and substitute "<u>ACCOUNTS</u>"; and in line 34, strike "<u>ONE</u> <u>STATE CONTRIBUTION</u>" and substitute "<u>TWO STATE CONTRIBUTIONS</u>".

On page 47, in line 15, strike "<u>FOOD</u>" and substitute "<u>AGRICULTURAL</u> <u>PRODUCT</u>".